302 N. CHICAGO STREET, JOLIET, IL 60432 COCLRK@WILLCOUNTY.GOV 815-740-4615 FAX: 815-740-4699



WILLCOUNTYCLERK.GOV

IN THE MATTER OF:

OBJECTORS PETITION OF TREY MARTIN OBJECTION TO THE NOMINATION PAPERS OF GLORIA LEDESMA, DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE FOR THE OFFICE OF PRECINCT COMMITTEEPERSON JOLIET 14.

CALL OF WILL COUNTY OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD

This call is hereby directed to Honorable Lauren Staley Ferry, County Clerk of Will County, Illinois; Honorable James Glasgow, State's Attorney of Will County, Illinois; Honorable Andrea Lynn Chasteen, Circuit Clerk of Will County, Illinois; Trey Martin, individual who filed the Objector's Petition herein; and Gloria Ledesma, the candidate whose petitions are objected to:

Please be advised that the Will County Officers Electoral Board will reconvene for the decision and order of the aforesaid Objection to Gloria Ledesma as a Democratic candidate for the office of Precinct Committeeperson Joliet 14 which is set for Thursday, March 31, 2022 at 3 p.m. at the Will County Courthouse, 100 W. Jefferson St., Joliet in Courtroom #1003 at which said place and time you and any other interested person shall be present.

Will County Officers Electoral Board

By: Kauren Stalig Ferri County Clerk of Will County

DATED: 03/28/2022